Wa Forland 27 m	TIMEORMATION REPORT	1070
TA A		A 1
First Information Comparation Com	60200083 Under socion 154 Cr. P. C. et PS. bazar PS. Bandwanyes 2023 Fir No. Sacion	19/23 Date 09/05/23
Durill ba some Man	62202 PS. 100114W	1(c) B.F. Aet-1909.
2:0 Act Sections	in Other case & Sections . 96	18.45 hol
8. e) General Diany References : Estay No.	20/05/23 100 16.45	hors 70 17.23
	23 June 18:45 hrs 60 10 38	2 at the P. S.
4. Type of information: Walterstick Typ	rea wxittell approx akm south	rest side from PS
5. Place of Occurrence and restor and Dis	S-Bandwan Dist-purulia Bosino Anchal NO-III	7-2 NO - 27
c) In case outside land of this Palera Station	displication of the marketing of the mar	
8. Complainent/listerage mandal 8) Name: Sujit mandal	· al andra mandal	***************************************
b) Fathers/Hustrandon Nemo	ai chandora mandal	M Lusudan port
e) Address A P - Bandwan P-S	DIST- OWILLIA P/H-N/18+, MILL	Dist-parchim Bardhamon
7. Details of knownshear pscied/unknown/sco	2) Chandera manga 5 () Istionality India 2) St-purula p/A-N/187, mad 2) St-purula particulars Bisnupada Grogai Bisnupada Grogai	
(Attach separate tine), if choosessiy):	-12/12 QUELLE SWOOD BOOK	,
	of vill-Grandwan	
	P-S - Bondwan. Dist - purulia.	
	D. 101	
		- अपू
8. Reasons for dalay in a process, by the con	sznanvinformani	
9 Priculess of proportion relections well of	Axech caparate sheet, if required): AS per S	seizure list
appendix and an arrange of the first of the second and an arrange of the second and are arranged and are arranged as a second and are arranged as a second and are arranged as a second as		**************************************
10. Total value of properties and extended to		6) . 4
11. Inquest report LD. Case co. Azay	standing a land to the dela	no Herr complaint
12. FIR Contents: (Abach Legarote States)	of the complainant while ar FIR is attached here	h is treated
•	as FIR is attached here	-with.
		7 51 Argg165/23
	1.46-7.0	Office-in-City P.S BANDWAN P.S
13 Action taken: Since the above repositives	exisconnossion d'offence(s) dis 46 A (c) B	The second secon
*****************************		,
environment tha care studies in Care wife	Wan : Oppoint of	to cotake up the
registered the Case and the Sama nvestigation/ransferred to F. S. Bama	Dom on point or a copy given to the Complainar	junsaction filtread overlo
he Complamantim ormant, authors to be	Danden	1-12 Charge
	70 81 df	Office An Charge
Swit Mar Drie Snanat	Signature of the Officer in Charge	PALE Familie with
signat.	Wedly merono DHARANT DH	AR PANDE
Signature Thurnbimpression of (2)	Parte Parts S.IOF POLI	CE.
TO Complete Media Bright States Of J	Solos Charge mountain BANDWA	NP+S
to the sales of th	Omco DWAN F.S	URUETH
	BANDurulia	

To, The Officer in Charge P.S. Bandwan, Dist. Purulia

Ref: Bandwan P.S. GDE No. 375 Dtd- 09.05.2023.

Complain against Bisnupada Gorai (28), s/o Lt. Buddheswar Gorai of Village- Gangamanna, PS-Sub: Bandwan, Dist- Purulia to start a Specific Case U/S 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith accused person namely Bisnupada Gorai (28), s/o Lt. Buddheswar Gorai of Village- Gangamanna, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia with the seized articles i.e. (i) Approx 10 Litters Illicit Distil liquor in a 10 Litters white jerican marked as Exhibit "A (ii) 01 Litter Illicit Distil liquor taken from Exhibit "A" in a bottle as sample marked as Exhibit "A-1". I beg to submit that on 09/05/2023 at about 16.05 hrs. I received a credible source information while I was engaged in Mobile duty that one person namely Bisnupada Gorai (28), s/o Lt. Buddheswar Gorai of Village- Gangamanna, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia is stocking and selling Illicit Distill liquor without any valid license from his back side of dwelling house at Village- Gangamanna, PS-Bandwan, Dist-Purulia. Accordingly, I along with C/788 Rabindra Nath Baidya & C/340 Baman Das Goswami all of Bandwan P.S., Dist-Purulia vide Bandwan P.S. M.C.C. No. 1739/23 Dtd: 09/05/2023 left for Gangamanna village to work out the said source information and held raid at the back side of his dwelling house where the above mentioned accused person stocking and selling Illicit liquor. During search with the help of accompany force, we found that the said person is stocking Illicit Distill liquor for sell. Being asked, he disclosed that all liquor has been stocked for the purpose of sell. On demand, he failed to produce any valid documents/ License in respect of stocking and selling of Illicit Distill liquor. Accordingly, I seized all the Illicit Distill liquor (details in attached seizure list) in between 16.45 hrs to 17.25 hrs after preparing proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses. One litter Illicit Distill liquor has been kept & labelled as sample bottle marked as Exhibit "A-I. Approx 10 litters Illicit Distill liquor has been seized marked as Exhibit "A. Then, I arrest him at 17.25 hrs. After maintaining all legal procedures regarding arrest as laid down by Hon'ble Supreme Court after preparing proper arrest memo as he committed offence U/S-46A (C) B.E. Act 1909 and supply one copy to him.

Under the above circumstances and fact, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be started U/S 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909 against the arrested accused person namely Bisnupada Gorai (28), s/o Lt. Buddheswar Gorai of Village- Gangamanna, PS- Bandwan, Dist- Purulia and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

(i) Arrest Memo

(ii) Seizure List

Yours faithfully,

Sujif Monor

(Sujit Mondal)

A.S.I. of Police

Bandwan P.S. Dist. Purulia,

Date: 09.05.2023.

BANDWAN P.S

reno 19/23 dr 09/05,

Purulia